NO:

United Independent School District
AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: TAX ROLL ADJUSTMENTS FOR 2007-2008

SUBMITTED BY: NORMA FARABOUGH, RTA, CSTA, Cl‘& OF: TAX OFFICE

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:

DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: SEPT. 17,2008

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommends that the 2007-2008 Tax Roll Adjustments for United ISD, Webb CED and
Late Rendition Penalty be approved as submitted.

RATIONALE:

Per Sec. 25.25 of the State Property Tax Code. Listed under clerical errors. Per Sec. 26.15
Correction of the Tax Roll Sec. 33.05 Limitation on Collection of Taxes

BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
N/A
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:

Section 25.25 State Property Tax Code.




ADJUSTMENTS FOR UNITED ISD, WEBB CED AND LATE RENDITION PENALTY

YEAR

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1991 CED
1992
1992 CED
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2005 LRP
2006 LRP
2007LRP
2006
2007
TOTAL

COMBINED FROM 9/1/07 THRU 8/31/08

BEGINNING BALANCE  ADJUSTMENT  ADJUSTED BALANCE
34,221.22 (34,304.11) (82.89)
36,670.78 (2,028.45) 34,642.33
31,829.67 (1,717.95) 30,111.72
40,811.82 (2,136.85) 38,674.97
24,669.79 (1,097.03) 23,572.76
37,028.95 (1,693.79) 35,335.16
25,908.49 (1,393.76) 24,514.73
40,384.95 (2,231.96) 38,152.99
69,004.46 (3,619.81) 65,384.65
70,263.84 (3,525.46) 66,738.38
74,176.35 (3,594.06) 70,582.29
95,345.17 (4,706.29) 90,638.88
93,925.87 (5,061.93) 88,863.94

101,959.60 (5,322.79) 96,636.81
115,942.18 (11,828.99) 104,113.19
154,001.71 (16,963.48) 137,038.23
177,408.04 (12,894.34) 164,513.70
286,185.90 25,796.73 311,982.63
420,296.51 36,197.55 456,494.06
576,226.37 34,793.56 611,019.93
1,062,438.19 118,126.84 1,180,565.03
4,774.45 3,384.79 8,159.24
15,500.32 6,987.73 22,488.05
110,157.09 5,397.16 115,554.25
3,205,370.48 (4,720.05) 3,200,650.43
95,866,849.51 (619,814.04) 95,247,035.47
102,771,351.71 (507,970.78) 102,263,380.93




