NO:		



United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: TAX ROLL ADJUSTMENTS FOR 2007-2008				
<u> </u>				
SUBMITTED BY: NORMA FARABOUGH, RTA, CSTA, CTA OF:	TAX OFFICE			
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:				
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION:	SEPT. 17,2008			
RECOMMENDATION:				
Recommends that the 2007-2008 Tax Roll Adjustments for United ISD, We Late Rendition Penalty be approved as submitted.	bb CED and			
RATIONALE:				
Per Sec. 25.25 of the State Property Tax Code. Listed under clerical errors. Per Sec. 26.15 Correction of the Tax Roll Sec. 33.05 Limitation on Collection of Taxes				
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:				
N/A				
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:				
Section 25.25 State Property Tax Code.				

ADJUSTMENTS FOR UNITED ISD, WEBB CED AND LATE RENDITION PENALTY COMBINED FROM 9/1/07 THRU 8/31/08

COMBINED FROM 9/1/07 THRO 6/31/06					
YEAR	BEGINNING BALANCE	ADJUSTMENT	ADJUSTED BALANCE		
1987	34,221.22	(34,304.11)	(82.89)		
1988	36,670.78	(2,028.45)	34,642.33		
1989	31,829.67	(1,717.95)	30,111.72		
1990	40,811.82	(2,136.85)	38,674.97		
1991	24,669.79	(1,097.03)	23,572.76		
1991 CED	37,028.95	(1,693.79)	35,335.16		
1992	25,908.49	(1,393.76)	24,514.73		
1992 CED	40,384.95	(2,231.96)	38,152.99		
1993	69,004.46	(3,619.81)	65,384.65		
1994	70,263.84	(3,525.46)	66,738.38		
1995	74,176.35	(3,594.06)	70,582.29		
1996	95,345.17	(4,706.29)	90,638.88		
1997	93,925.87	(5,061.93)	88,863.94		
1998	101,959.60	(5,322.79)	96,636.81		
1999	115,942.18	(11,828.99)	104,113.19		
2000	154,001.71	(16,963.48)	137,038.23		
2001	177,408.04	(12,894.34)	164,513.70		
2002	286,185.90	25,796.73	311,982.63		
2003	420,296.51	36,197.55	456,494.06		
2004	576,226.37	34,793.56	611,019.93		
2005	1,062,438.19	118,126.84	1,180,565.03		
2005 LRP	4,774.45	3,384.79	8,159.24		
2006 LRP	15,500.32	6,987.73	22,488.05		
2007LRP	110,157.09	5,397.16	115,554.25		
2006	3,205,370.48	(4,720.05)	3,200,650.43		
2007	95,866,849.51	(619,814.04)	95,247,035.47		
TOTAL	102,771,351.71	(507,970.78)	102,263,380.93		